

Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number:29AACCE6168L1Z4

1.	Legal Name	EFF N	EFF N' BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	EFF N	EFF N BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED				
3.	Additional trade names, if any						
4.	Constitution of Business	Private	Private Limited Company				
5.	Address of Principal Place of Business	first, 19 Karnat	first, 196 A1, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560099				
6.	Date of Liability	01/07/2	01/07/2017				
7.	Date of Validity	From		01/07/2017	То	Not Applicable	
8.	Type of Registration	Regula	Regular				
9	Particulars of Approving Author	rity	Karnataka Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signat	ure						
Name		MANJUNATHA GANGADHARAIAH					
Designation A		Assistant Commissioner					
Jurisdictional Office L		LGSTO 121- Bengaluru					
9. Date of issue of Certificate 0		05/01/202	05/01/2023				
Note: T	The registration certificate is required	to be proi	ninently dis	splayed at all places of	of Business/Office(s) in the State.	



Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 29AACCE6168L1Z4

Legal Name EFF N' BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any EFF N BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

Additional trade names, if

any

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 3

Sr. No. Address
8, 2, GLASSICS BUILDING, KRISHNANAGAR INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, HOSUR MAIN ROAD, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560029
196/A-1, BOMMASANDRA INDUSTRIAL AREA, BOMMASANDRA, Bengaluru Rural, Karnataka, 560099
196/A,, 3RD PHASE, BOMMASANDRA, BOMMASANDRA INDL. AREA, Bengaluru Rural, Karnataka, 560099



GSTIN 29AACCE6168L1Z4

Legal Name EFF N' BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any EFF N BEE HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED

Additional trade names, if

any

Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

1	Name	PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGHVI	
	Designation/Status	DIRECTOR	
	Resident of State	Karnataka	
2	Name	RAHUL SETH	
	Designation/Status	DIRECTOR	
	Resident of State	Karnataka	
3	Name	KARAN SINGHVI	
	Designation/Status	DIRECTOR	
	Resident of State	Karnataka	